Boil Water Advisory Lifted

Water Customer Notice:
Boil Water Advisory Is Lifted

The boil advisory that is in effect for the following areas has been lifted:
W. North Street between N. High Street and N. 7th Street
West Street
Elm Street
N. 7th Street-North of W. North Street
N. 6th Street-North of W. North Street
Rockingham Drive
Eldridge Place

Though it is no longer necessary to boil your water before using, we strongly encourage all customers follow these simple measures below as a precaution:

*Run your water faucets for 3-5 minutes to flush

*Empty and clean your automatic ice makers and water chillers

*Drain and refill your hot water heater IF the temperature is set below 113 degrees Fahrenheit

*Run a regeneration cycle on water softeners or other procedures recommended by the manufacturer

*Flush or replace cartridge filters or other procedures recommended by the manufacturer

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. If you have any questions, please call 740-928-8792.

Jason Figgins
Water Superintendent